

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 161/21 (CIS No. 161/21)

Order No. 31

Dated 09.09.2024

The record is fixed for appearance & evidence.

Accused on bail, Sanil Gowala @ Jangli is absent by filing petition u/s 355, BNSS which is heard, considered and allowed.

Another accused on bail, Jimmy Gowala is present on call and files hazira.

No witness is present or produced.

Time petition is filed for the PP in charge and is heard, considered and allowed.

Fix **18.02.2025** for evidence of CSW2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accuseds as before.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri